Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Canyon Impact 050039407

Installer Name: OSSF Installer #:

1st Inspection Date: 5/9/25 5/21/25

2nd Inspection Date: 3rd Inspection Date:

Inspector Name: Corey Allen Inspector Name: Corey Allen Inspector Name:
Permit#: 118599 Address: 1317 Sunrise Place
No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &
SETBACK DISTANCES Site and Soil X 285.31(a) X
Conditions Consistent with 285.30(b)(1)(A)(iv)
Submitted Planning Materials 285.30(b)(1)(A)(v)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(iii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(ii)
285.30(b)(1)(A)(i)
1
SITE AND SOIL CONDITIONS &
SETBACK DISTANCES Setback X 285.91(10) X
Distances 285.30(b)(4)
Meet Minimum Standards 285.31(d)
2
SEWER PIPE Proper Type Pipe
from Structure to Disposal System X X
(Cast Iron, Ductile Iron, Sch. 40, 285.32(a)(1)
SDR 26)
3
SEWER PIPE Slope from the Sewer
to the Tank at least 1/8 Inch Per X X
Foot 285.32(a)(3)
4
SEWER PIPE Two Way Sanitary -
Type Cleanout Properly Installed X X

degree bends)

PRETREATMENT Installed (if
required) TCEQ Approved List
PRETREATMENT Septic Tank(s) 285.32(b)(1)(G)

Meet Minimum Requirements 285.32(b)(1 )(E)(.i")
285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)

285.32(b)(1)(F)
285.32(b)(1)(B)
285.32(b)(1)(C)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(C) (i)
285.32(b)(1)(D)
285.32(b)(1)(E)
285.32(b)(1)(A)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)(11)
285.32(b)(1)(E)(i)
285.32(b)(1)(E)ii)(1)

PRETREATMENT Grease
Interceptors if required for 285.34(d)

; commercial

Inspector Notes: 5/9/75 CA: Solar aerobics and waterline location revision needed leave waterline open for verification. Tank level no leaks cover tank.
Need op 5/21/25 CA: Waterline sleeved cover tightline. Spray areas seeded. Need op. Need more cover in spray areas for rocks.
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SEPTIC TANK Tank(s) Clearly
Marked SEPTIC TANK If SingleTank, 285.32(b)(1)
2Compartments Provided (E)285.91(2)285.32(b)(1)
withBaffle SEPTIC TANK Inlet (F)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Flowline Greater than3" and " T" (iii)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
Provided on Inlet and OutletSEPTIC (11)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
TANK Septic Tank(s) MeetMinimum (1)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Requirements (i)285.32(b)(1)
(D)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i1)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i)285.32(b)(1)
(B)285.32(b)(1)
(A)285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)
8
IALL TANKS Installed on 4" Sand
Cushion/ Proper Backfill Used X 285.32(b)(1)(F) X
285.32(b)(1)(G)
285.34(b)
9
SEPTIC TANK Inspection / Clean
Out Port & Risers Provided on
[Tanks Buried Greater than 12"
Sealed and Capped CLEEEL
10
SEPTIC TANK Secondary restraint
system providedSEPTIC TANK Riser
permanently fastened to lid or cast
into tank SEPTIC TANK Riser cap 285.38(d)
protected against unauthorized 285.38(e)
intrusions
11
SEPTIC TANK Tank Volume
Installed
12
PUMP TANK Volume Installed
13
IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Size
Installed X 800 X
14
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Manufacturer X NuWater X
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT X X
Model
Number

15

16

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Absorptive

285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(3)

17

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Leaching
Chamber

285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(2)

18

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Evapo-
transpirative

285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

19

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Soil
0 P ubstitution 285.33(d)(4)

21

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Gravelless Pipe
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
22

23

describe) (Approved Design) 285.33(d)(6) Surface Application

285.33(c)(4)
24

25

26

27

28

29

30
LOW PRESSURE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM Adequate Trench Length

& Width, and Adequate 285.33(d)(1)(C)(i)
Separation Distance between

Trenches
31
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

32

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Utilized
Only by Single Family Dwelling
EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Topographic Slopes

< 2.0% EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Adequate Length of Drain Field ( 1000
Linear ft. for 2 bedrooms or Less

& an additional 400 ft. for each
additional bedroom )

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Depth of 18 inches to 3 ft. & Vertical
Separation of 1ft on bottom and 2 ft. to
restrictive horizon and ground water
respectfully

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Drain Pipe (1.25 - 1.5" dia.) & Pipe Holes
(3/16 - 1/4" dia. Hole Size ) 5 ft. Apart

285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)
(B)285.91(13)
285.33(b)(3)(D)
285.33(b)(3)(F)

33

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Is
IAerobic Unit Installed According
to Approved Guidelines.

285.32(c)(1)

34

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Inspection/Clean Out Port &
Risers Provided

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Secondary restraint system
provided AEROBIC TREATMENT
UNIT Riser permanently fastened
to lid or cast into tank

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Riser
cap protected against
unauthorized intrusions

35

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Chlorinator Properly Installed with
IChlorine Tablets in Place.

36

PUMP TANK Is the Pump Tank an
pproved concrete tank or other
cceptable materials &
construction

PUMP TANK Sampling Port
Provided in the Treated Effluent
Line

PUMP TANK Check Valve and/or
Anti- Siphon Device Present When
Required

PUMP TANK Audible and Visual
High Water Alarm Installed on
Separate Circuit From Pump

37

PUMP TANK Inspection/Clean Out
Port & Risers Provided

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

PUMP TANK Riser permanently
fastened to lid or cast into tank
PUMP TANK Riser cap protected
against unauthorized intrusions

38

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

39

PUMP TANK Electrical
IConnections in Approved Junction

Boxes / Wiring Buried
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No.

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

40
41
42
PUMP TANK Meets Minimum
Reserve Capacity Requirements
43
PUMP TANK Material Type &
Manufacturer
44

45

PUMP TANK Type/Size of Pump
Installed
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N‘ COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

A\

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 118599
Issued This Date: 05/05/2025
This permit is hereby given to: Jonathan & Rosemarie Catalano

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

1317 SUNRISE PLACE
SPRING BRANCH, TX 78070

Subdivision: Mystic Shores

Unit: 20
Lot: 2199
Block: 0
Acreage: 0.0000

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Aerobic

Surface Irrigation

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply with
current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.



REVISED

\mm“COMALCOUNTY ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION 10:54 am, May. 052025
Dateg/5/2025 Permit Number 118599

1. APPLICANT / AGENT INFORMATION

Owner Name ~ JONATHAN & ROSEMARIE CATALANO Agent Name GREG JOHNSON, P.E.

Mailing Address 891 ROADRUNNER SPUR Agent Address 170 HOLLOW OAK

City, State, Zip CANYON LAKE, TX 78133 City, State, Zip NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132

Phone # 571-758-7828 Phone # 830-905-2778

Email familycatalano2008@gmail.com Email gregjohnsonpe@yahoo.com

2. LOCATION

Subdivision Name MYSTIC SHORES . Unit 20 Lot2199 Block
Survey Name / Abstract Number Acreage

Address 1317 SUNRISE PLACE City SPRING BRANCH State TX Zip 78070

3. TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT
Single Family Residential
Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.)

Number of Bedrooms 5
Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area 4000
D Non-Single Family Residential

(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area)

Type of Facility

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 800,000 (Structure Only)
Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?

D Yes No (If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)

Source of Water Public [ | Private Well [ ]| Rainwater

4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER

By signing this application, | certify that:

- The completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material
facts. | certify that | am the property owner or | possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said
property.

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- | understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required
by the Comal County Flood Damage Prevention Order.

- | affirmatively consent to t n stingfpublic release of my e-mail address assoclated with this permit application, as applicable.
o f ‘ 5]s |02~
ﬁnature of Owner p\v Date Page 1 of 2
Ruevised January 2021
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# / / 65 q q MYSTIC SHORES, UNIT 20, LOT 2199

* * * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH *
REVISED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN
ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TO OPERATE 11:54 am, May 19, 2025

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By GREG W. JOHNSON, P.E.

System Description PROPRIETARY; AEROBIC TREATMENT AND SURFACE IRRIGATION

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soll Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) 60wﬂ/AM/ 5W/mgﬂonmpplieation Area (Sq Ft) 6842

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table lll) 420 (DESIGN RATE) ’
(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? [ ] Yes No
(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? |:| Yes [X] No
(if yes, the R. S. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? [ ]Yes [X] No

(If yes, the R.S. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? Yes [ ] No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? Yes []No
(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [ Yes No
(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to construct will)
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this property within an incorporated city? [ | Yes No T

If yes, indioate the oity: § é‘ 7% '~f’®,

...........................

T R #2686

By signing this application, | ceriify that:
- The information provided abéve is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
- | affirmgtiyely consent to e online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable

January 31, 2024

Sign‘ture of Iisign(r} Date Page 2 0f 2
195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2080 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised July 2018
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202406004153 02/12/2024 08:04:28 AM 1/1

AFFIDAVIT

THE Y )
TR

CERTIFICATION OF OSSF REQUIRING MAINTENANCE

According to Texas Commission oa Environmeetal Quality Rules for On-Site Sewage Facilities
(OSSF4)" s document 1 filed i the Deed Reoards of Comal County, Texss.

1
The Texas Health snd Safety Code, Chapter 366 authorizes the Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality (TCEQ) to regulate on-site sewage facilities (OSSFs). Additionally,
the Texas Water Code (TWC), § 5.012 and § 5.013, gives the commission primary responsibllity
for implementing the laws of the State of Texas relating to water and adopting rules necessary to
carmy out its powers and duties under the TWC. The conunission, under the autherity of the
TWC and the Texas Health and Safety code, requires owner's to provide notice to the public that
certain types of OSSFs are located on specific pieces of property. To achieve this notice, the
commission requires a recorded affidavit. Additionatly, the owner must provide proof of the
recording to the OSSF permitting autherity. This recorded affidavit is not a representation or
warmanty by the commission of the suitability of this OSSF, nor does it constitute any gvarantee
by the commission thax the appropriate OSSF was installed,

1
An OSSP requiring a maintenance contract, acoording to 30 Texas Administrative Codo
§285.91(12) will be installed on the property desctibed as (insert tegal description):

__”_@umcrm BLOCK _ 2199 _LOT MYSTIC SHORES SUBDIVISION

IPNOT INSUBDIVISION: ________ ACREAGE SURVEY

The property is owned by (insert owner's full name); JONATHAN CATALANO & ROSEMARIE CATALANC

This OSSF must be covered by a continuous maintenance contract for the frst two years. After
the initial tvo-year service policy, the owner of an acrobic treatment system for a single family

midmshﬂldhaobﬁnamhmmmﬁdﬁn”dqswuﬁuﬁnﬁwm
personally.

Upon sale or trangfer of the above-described property, the permit for the OSSF shall be

transferred to the buyer or new owner. A copy of the planning materials for the OSSF can be
obuained from the Comal County Eagineer's Office.

WITNESS BY BANDY(S) ON THIS_7 " DAY 0F_fetsag 2024
Jo JONATHAN CATALANO

ROSEMARIE CATALANO
Owner(s) Printed name (s)

'/_%' —A% Filed and Recorded
otary Public

ignature Official Public Records
Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk
TAYLOR PUCEL Comal County, Texas
I roury 0 13190009 02/12/2024 08:04:28 AM
\} 31 My Commission Expires
Yo april 26, 2027 TERRI 1 Pages(s)

202406004153




PERMITH L1+ #118599

?Qﬁ,%ﬁ@ﬁERWQES
5656 CRANES MiLL RD.
CARVON LaKE TX 76183 REVISED

830) 481-3249
(830) 481-324 11:54 am, May 19, 2025

RVICES@GMAIL.COM

On-Site Sewage Facility (OSSF) Service Agreement

.

Initials...

General: This Work for Hire Agreement (hereinafter referred to as “Agreement”) is entered into by and
between JONATHAN & ROSEMARIE CATALANO , (hereinafter referred to as “Client”) and SOTX Septic Services
(hereinafter to as “Contractor”). By this agreement, Contractor agrees to render services, as described
herein, and the Client agrees to fulfill his/her/their responsibilities under this agreement as described
herein.

Effective Dates: This agreement commences on receipt of full payment and runs for two {2) years

Agreement’s... Starting Date: (Date License to Operate is Issued) Ending Date: (2yrs. From Date of LTO)

Services by Contractor: Contractor will provide the following services (hereinafter referred to as the

“Services”):

1. In compliance with Agency (TCEQ and/or County) and manufacturer's requirements, inspect and
perform routine maintenance on the On-Site Sewage Facility (hereinafter referred to as the “OSSF")
three (3) times per year (approximately once every four (4) months).

2. Report to the appropriate regulatory authority and to the Client, as is required by both the State’s on-
site rules and the local Agency’s rules, if more stringent. All findings must be reported to the local
Agency within 14 days.

3. If any components of the OSSF are found to need repair during the inspection, the Contractor will notify
the Client of the repairs needed.

4. Visitinresponse to Client's request(s) for unscheduled service(s) within two business days from the date
of Contractor’s receipt of Client’s request. All unscheduled responses are in addition to the fee covered
by this Agreement and will be billed to the Client.

5. Provide notification of arrival to site to the homeowner or to site personnel. Additionally, written
notification of the visit will be left at the site or with site personnel upon completion or inspection, as
well as, forwarded to agency within 14 days.

Site Location: The Services are to be performed at the property located at:

1317 SUNRISE PLACE SPRING BRANCH, TX 78070

Payment(s): The fee for this Agreement only covers the Services describes herein. This fee does not cover
equipment, parts or labor supplied for the repairs or charges for unscheduled Client-request trips to the site.
Payments for such additional services are due when service is provided or rendered. Payments not received
within 30 days from due date will be subjected to a $20.00 late penalty and / or a 1.5% carrying charge,
whichever is greater, in addition the reasonable attorney’s fees and all costs of collection incurred by
Contractor in collection of any unpaid debt(s). By signing this contract, the Client is authorizing the
Contractor to remove any parts which were installed but not paid for at the end of 30 days. The Client is still
responsible for any labor costs associated with the installation and remove of said parts.

| A 4 P I
CUSIU’“”"‘\}—L—[k"— Contractor: L <%


Owner
Text Box
#118599


Owner
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REVISED

Client’s Responsibilities: The Client is responsible for each and all the following: 11:54 am, May 19, 2025

1. Maintain chlorinator and provide proper chlorine supply, if OSSF is equipped with same.

2. Provide all necessary yard or lawn maintenance and removal of obstacles as needed to allow the OSSF to
function properly, and to allow Contractor easy access to all parts of the OSSF.

3. Maintain a current license to operate and abide by the conditions and limitations of that license and all
requirements for on-site sewage facilities (OSSF's) from the State and local regulatory agency, as well as
manufacturer’s recommendations.

4. Immediately notify the Contractor and Agency of all problems with, including the failure of the OSSF.

5. Upon receiving a written notification of services needed from the Contractor, it becomes the Client’s
responsibility to contact the Contractor to authorize the service. If the Client chooses to use 3 different
contractor to perform the service, the Client’s responsible for ensuring the contractor holds the proper license
(installer Il) and is certified by the manufacturer. Also, the Client is responsible for ensuring proper notification is
given to the Agency, as required by the State and local Agency rules.

6. Provide the Contractor with water usage records, upon request, for evaluation by the Contractor of the OSSF
performance.

7. Clients residing in Harris County should allow for samples at both the inlet and outlet to the OSSF to be obtained
by the Contractor for the purpose of evaluating the OSSF's performance when requested by the Client. If these
samples are sent to the lab for testing, the Client will directly pay the lab for the cost of the testing plus pay the
Contractor for all man-hours expended in providing this additional service at the rate of $75.00 per hour
measured from office to site, site to lab, and lab to office, otherwise known as portal to portal.

8. Not allow the backwash from water treatment or water conditioning equipment to enter the OSSF.

9. Provide for pumping of tanks, when needed, at Clients expense.

10. Maintain site drainage to prevent adverse effects on OSSF.

11. Promptly and fully pay Contactor’s bills, fees, or invoices as described herein.

VI. Access by Contractor: Contractor, or personnel authorized by the Contractor, may enter the property at
reasonable times without prior notice for the purpose of performing the above-described Services.
Contractor will require access to the OSSF electrical and physical components, including tanks, by means of
manways or risers for the purpose of evaluations required by manufacturer, and/ or rules. If such manways
or risers are not in place, excavation together with other labor and materials will be required and will be
billed to Client as additional service at the rate of $75.00 per hour, plus materials billed at list price.
Excavated soil is to be replaced as best as reasonably possible.

VH. Application or Transfer of Payments: The fees paid for this agreement may transfer to subsequent
owner(s); however, this agreement will not transfer. The subsequent owner(s) must sign a similar
agreement authorizing Contractor to perform the above-described Services and accepting Client’s
responsibilities. This replacement Agreement must be signed and received within 30 days of transfer of
ownership. Contractor will apply all funds received from Client first to any past due obligations arising from
this Agreement including late charges, return check charges, and charges for repairs or services not paid
within 30 days of invoicing. The consumption of the payment in this manner may lead to early termination
of the agreement by Contractor.

Vill.  Termination of Agreement: This Agreement may be terminated by either party within 30 days written
notice in the event of substantial failure to perform in accordance with its terms by the other party without
fault of the terminating party. If this Agreement is so terminated, Contractor shall be paid at the rate of
$75.00 per hour for any work performed, but not yet paid. The party terminating will immediately notify the
other party, the equipment manufacturer, and the regulatory agency of the termination.

IX. Limits of Liability: In no event shall the Contractor be liable for indirect, consequential, incidental or punitive
damages, whether in contact tort or any other theory. In no event the Contractor’s liability for direct
damages exceed the price for the Services described in this Agreement.

X Severability: If any provision in the Agreement shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable for any reason,
the remaining provisions shall continue to be valid and enforceable. If court finds that any provision of this

Initials... Customer: %___M ¢ Contractor: Cpﬁ/
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11:54 am, May 19, 2025

Agreement is invalid or unenforceable, but that by limiting such provision it would become valid and
enforceable, then such provision shall be written, construed, and enforced as so limited.

XI. Performance of Agreement: Commencement of performance by Contractor under this agreement is
contingent on the following conditions (1) Contractor receiving a fully execute original copy of this
agreement. (2) Contractor receiving payment in full for the fee as described in Section V. If the above
conditions are not met, then Contractor is not obligated to perform any portion of this agreement.

XIl.

Entire Agreement: This agreement contains the entire agreement parties, and there are no other promises
or conditions in any other agreement, oral or written.

Client... {And/or authorized agent)
Printed Name: JONATHAN CATALANO Signature:ﬁw— (O it Date: sl ﬁdl?—-s-

Printed Name: ROSEMARIE CATALANO Sig,u,@ J(‘_/{- Datez SIS 1IE

Physical Address: 1317 SUNRISE PLACE SPRING BRANCH, TX ;5. 78070
Mailing Address:_§A| Ruadvunner Spwr, Canvon Lale _r;.'p: “121%3
phone&fl\d) BS1- AYAD oy (571)758-7828 County: COMAL
Email: FAMILYCATALANO2008@GAMIL.COM

Gate Code:
==== ==Contractor=== == Contractor========z========sssc==sc=zzz=z
SOTX Septic Services Clarence D. Hinds Jr &2
15656 Cranes Mill Rd. Lic #: OSSF Installer Il #: 050030965
Canyon Lake, TX 78133 Maintenance Provider #: MP00D02439
830-481-3249
sotxservices@gmail.com Installer Name: J€5s€ Klaemer

Phone #: 210-838-3087

Email: IMpact.construction1@yahoo.com

Lic #: 050039407

Manufacturer: A€robic Spray

GPD: 600 ( 800:, 1000 Other:

Disposal: (Spray) Drip  Other:

'3 F J ‘
ritials Customer _Vk "‘(,(/

) f
i/
Contractor 7Y


Owner
Pencil

Owner
Pencil
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Greg W. Johnson, P.E.
170 Hollow Oak
New Braunfels, Texas 78132

830/905-2778
January 31, 2024

Comal County Office of Environmental Health
195 David Jonas Drive
New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760

SEPTIC DESIGN

RE- 1317 SUNRISE PLACE
MYSTIC SHORES, UNIT 20, LOT 2199
SPRING BRANCH, TX 78070
CATALANO RESIDENCE

Brandon/Brenda,

The referenced property is located within the Edwards Aquifer Contributing Zone. This OSSF
design will comply with requirements in the CZP.

Temporary erosion and sedimentation controls should be utilized as necessary prior to
construction. If any sensitive feature (caves, solution cavities, sink holes, etc.) is discovered
during construction, activities must be suspended immediately and the applicant or his agent
must immediately notify the TCEQ Regional Office. After that operations can only proceed
after the Executive Director approves required additional engineered impact plans.

Designed in accordance with Chapter 285, Subchapter D, §285.40,285.41, & 285.42, Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality (Effective December 29, 2016).

01,31[14

Greg W. Johrgoh, PE. N&. 67587 / F#2585

170 Hollow Oak K éx\"*q@'
New Braunfels, Texas 78132 - 830/905-2778 “;' AT e
< 67587 o:



ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY
SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION

January 30, 2024

Date Soil Survey Performed:

Site Location: MYSTIC SHORES, UNIT 20, LOT 2199

Proposed Excavation Depth: N/A

Requirements:

At least two soil excavations must be performed on the site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal area.

Locations of soil boring or dug pits must be shown on the site drawing.
For subsurface disposal, soil evaluations must be performed to a depth of at least two feet below the
proposed excavation depth. For surface disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated.

Describe each soil horizon and identify any restrictive features on the form. Indicate depths where features appear.

SOIL BORING NUMBER __ SURFACE EVALUATION

Depth Texture Soil Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations
(Feet) Class Texture Analysis (Mottles/ Horizon
Water Table)
0
"
1 4 11 CLAY LOAM N/A NONE LIMESTONE BROWN
OBSERVED @ 4"
2
3
4
5
SOIL BORING NUMBER SURFACE EVALUATION
Depth Texture Soil Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations
(Feet) Class Texture Analysis (Mottles/ Horizon
Water Table)
0
| SAME AS ABOVE
2
3
4
5

I certify that the findings of this report are based on my field observations and are accurate to

the best of my ability.

L

Greg W. Johnson,é,b. 67587-F2585, S.E. 11561 Date
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OSSF SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION
11:54 am, May 19, 2025

Date: January 31,2024
Applicant Information:

Site Evaluator Information:
Name: _ JONATHAN & ROSEMARIE CATALANO Name: Greg W. Johnson, P.E.. R.S.. S.E. 11561

Address: 891 ROADRUNNER SPUR Address:_170 Hollow Oak
City:_ CANYONLAKE  State: TEXAS City:_New Braunfels State: Texas
Zip Code: ___78133 _ Phone: (571) 758-7828 Zip Code: 78132 Phone & Fax (830)905-2778
Property Location: * Installer Information:
Lot 2199 Unit_20 BIk___ Subd. MYSTIC SHORES Name:
Street Address: 1317 SUNRISE PLACE Company:
City: SPRING BRANCH Zip Code: 78070 Address:
Additional Info.: City: State:
Zip Code: Phone
Topography: Slope within proposed disposal area: 6 %
Presence of 100 yr. Flood Zone: YES___NO X
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area. YES____NOX_
Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water impoundments YES___ NOX_
Presence of upper water shed YES___ NOX_
Organized sewage service available to lot YES___NOX_

Design Calculations for Aerobic Treatment with Spray Irrigation:

Commercial

Q = GPD

Residential Water conserving fixtures to be utilized? Yes __X  No

Number of Bedrooms the septic system is sized for: ___S Total sq. ft. living area 4000
Q gal/day (Bedrooms +1) * 75 GPD - (20% reductlon for water con g fixtures)

Q=( +1)*75+( ﬁ)- 360 Yo7 ;9;1\%,

Trash Tank Size | Gal.

TCEQ Approved Aerobic Plant Size 800 G.P.D.

Req'd Application Area=Q/Ri=__ 470 /__ 0064 = S5  sq.ft.
Application Area Utilized = 6842 sq. ft.

Pump Requirement 12 Gpm @__41__ Psi (Redjacket 0.5 HP 18 G.P.M. series or equivalent)
Dosing Cycle: ON DEMANDor ___X  TIMED TO DOSE IN PREDAWN HOURS
Pump Tank Size = { Gal. __: Gal/inch.

Reserve Requirement = O___ Gal. 1/3 day'flow.

Alarms: Audible & Visual High Water Alarm & Visual Air Pump malfunction

With Chlorinator NSF/TCEQ APPROVED

SCH-40 or SDR-26 3" or 4" sewer line to tank

Two way cleanout

Pop-up rotary sprinkler heads w/ purple non-potable lids

1" Sch-40 PVC discharge manifold

APPLICATION AREA SHOULD BE SEEDED AND MAINTAINED WITH VEGETATION.

EXPOSED ROCK WILL BE COVERED WITH SOIL .

I HAVE PERFORMED A THOROUGH INVESTIGATION BEING A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
AND SITE EVALUATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 285, SUBCHAPTER D, §285.30, & §285.40

(EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 29, 2016) ,,cff"‘“ gy
S TTe,
3 4 @ 7% '-.,‘J’;, \“'\
O SUbffr: PN s
GREG W. JOHNSQX, P.E. F#002585 - S.E. 11561 IDATE / (GREGV;;E;HNSON?
<

......... “/ FIRM #2585

Q/ONAL E:y’
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SPRAY AREA = 6842sf

X=TEST HOLES

SLEEVE WATER LINE VATH 2°-SCH40
PVC PIPE WHEN ENTERING CLOSER
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*, s g L—THAN 10' FROM SEPTIC SYSTEM OR

SEPTIC AELD WHICH EXCEEDS
TAC 30 CHARTER 290 4(e)BY)
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STRESTADDRESS 1317 SUNRISE PLACE
LEGAL DESC: MYSTIC SHORES UNIT/SECTION/PHASE: 20 BLOCK: LOT: 21 99
PREFASEPEY GREG W. JOHNSON, P.E. F#002585 |*“ 1"=80' ™™ 1/31/2024 [™™"**" 5/12/2025
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[REVISED ]

TANK NOTES:
Tanks must be set to allow a minimum of
1/8" per foot fall from the residence.

Tightlines to the tank shall be SCH-40 PVC.

A two way sanitary tee is required between
residence and tank.

A minimum of 4" of sand, sandy loam, clay loam
free of rock shall be placed under and around tanks

ALL WIRING MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
THE MOST RECENT NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

/—POLV LOCK

T0O FIELD =——

-

TO CONTROL PANEL

PUMP RISER —e]

PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT
& SAMPLING VALVE

RESERVE REQUIREMENT
140 GAL

—

HIGH LEVEL FLOAT

WORKING LEVEL
420 GAL

OF INLET

PUMP ON/OFF FLOAT

k] 2% mtnd b—22 5"t ‘—7.5"—J

53" TO BOTTOM

SUMP 228 GAL

]

TYPICAL PUMP TANK CONFIGURATION
1000 GAL PUMP TANK - SAIITX-800 1000 PT
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AR BLOWER:
HBlow Alr Pump
/ Model HP~100,

i

MODEL SA800-1000PT
SEWER TREATMENT SYSTEM

SOLAR AEROBIC
6754 HWY 80 EAST
LAKE CHARLES, LA 70615
PHONE: (337) 439-0680

TREATMENT PLANT

SA-5
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Thermoplastic Performance

9
-:' 5 I 20 GPM
a w
Nozzie PsI Radius GPM 4 500
i 250

# 30 22" 1.5 K

40 24 1.7 ﬁﬁm\)

50 2" 1.8 F

60 28 20 flo- Pos |
#3 30 2 20

0 g a1 7. {190

50 35° 3.5 300 | 1hy

60 ar 38 £
#4 30 31° 34 o

40 34’ 39 ?| vane

50 37 44

@ 3 47 1100 71 \
# 40 38 65

50 40’ 7.3 ]

P 4 80 7 %2 4 5 B 10 12 14 168 18 20 22 2¢ 25GPM

70 a 86 ' ' : : : : b

0 1 2 3 4 5

Thermoplastic Units Ordering Information

Order No.

94741005 10FEQ5P4-2W115
94741010 10FE05P4-2W230 10 112 230 2 24
94741015 10FEQ7P4-2W230 10 3/4 230 2 28
94741020 10FE1P4-2W230 10 1 230 2 31
94741025 10FE15P4-2W230 10 1.5 230 2 e
94742005 ———>20FE05P4-2W115 20 12 115 2 25
94742010 20FE05P4-2W230 20 12 230 2 25
94742015 20FE07P4-2W230 20 3/4 230 2 28
94742020 20FE1P4-2W230 20 1 230 2 31
94742025 20FE15P4-2W230 20 15 230 2 40

Order No. } Model

94751005 10FEO5P4-PE 1/2 6
94751010 10FEQ7P4-PE 10 314 N/A N/A 7
94751015 10FE1P4-PE y 10 1 N/A N/A 8
94751020 10FE15P4-PE 10 1.5 N/A N/A 12
94752005 20FEQ05P4-PE 20 1/2 N/A N/A 6
94752010 20FEQ7P4-PE 20 3/4 N/A N/A 7
94752015 20FE1P4-PE 20 1 N/A N/A 8
94752020 20FE15P4-PE 20 S N/A N/A 10
94752025 20FE2P4-PE 20 2 N/A N/A 1




From: Ritzen,Brenda

To: Greg Johnson

Cc: Jesse Klaerner; Katie Grisham
Subject: RE: 1317 SUNRISE PLACE - CATALANO
Date: Monday, May 19, 2025 11:58:00 AM
Attachments: image001.png

Greg,

The permit file has been updated.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen

Environmental Health Coordinator
195 David Jonas Dr.
Mew Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL DR:0S00007722
COUNTY 830-608-2090

WWW.CC20.0TE

From: Greg Johnson <gregjohnsonpe@yahoo.com>

Sent: Sunday, May 18, 2025 5:48 AM

To: Ritzen,Brenda <rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us>

Cc: Jesse Klaerner <impact.construction1@yahoo.com>; Katie Grisham <sotxservices@gmail.com>
Subject: 1317 SUNRISE PLACE - CATALANO

‘This email originated from outside of the

‘organization.

Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content
ls safe. ;

- Comal ITE

REVISED.
THX,
GREG

Send for Greg W. Johnson, P.E.,R.S.)
170 Hollow Oak

New Braunfels, TX 78132


mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:gregjohnsonpe@yahoo.com
mailto:impact.construction1@yahoo.com
mailto:sotxservices@gmail.com

\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org




MYSTIC SHORES, UNIT 20, LOT 2199

+++ comaL county o] {/Of ) tonvENTAL HEALTH * * +

APPLICATION FOR PE TION TO CONSTRUCT AN
ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY AND LICENSE TO OPERAT

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By GREG W. JOHNSON, P.E.

System Description PROPRIETARY; AEROBIC TREATMENT AND SURFACE IRRIGATION

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

Tank Size(s) (Gallons) NUWATER B-800-PCS Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) 6842

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table lll) 420 (DESIGN RATE)
(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ)

is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? [ Yes No
(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [_] Yes [X] No
(if yes, the R. S. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? [ | Yes X No

(If yes, the R.S. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? X ves ] No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the prope~*—* —\No
(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design ¢ ons of the existing CZP)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed develog o gdire a TCEQ approved CZP? [Jyes [XINo
(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to construct will)
not be Issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is this property within an incorporated city? [ | Yes No o EEETE

If yes, indicate the city: P& Y* ""7‘5‘, ’:;.‘:\

................................

“FIRM #2686

By signing this application, | certify that:
- The information provided abéve is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
lyely consent to e online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable

January 31, 2024

Signjture of Iislgn(r} Date Page 2 of 2
195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2080 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised July 2018


rabbjr
Void

rabbjr
Void


10

6
7 MYBTIC
7 SHORES 12
SOEOERR
- MRICANMICE,

MYSTIC %

SHORES 14

A B c 2
7 %
% ‘fg
%‘:
1 Y
2
' T ¢
aﬁ‘gf \ 3 %"‘?ﬂ 12
| ‘
3
™~
4

al

SEE PAGE 11,

MYSTIC
SLADOY, SHORES
A Bl
N
0 1,250 2,500 4 SEEFAGENR L 0 025 05
w - [ S—— s
Feet Miles

Produced by the Comal County Engineer's Office - 7/17/2023




VOID

Maintenance Service Provider

15188 FM 306 I\Cr()l)!(: bC]'\]CCS
Canyon Lake, TX 78133 : quoulFaTexzm
Office/Fax (830) 964-2365 1

MYSTIC SHORES, UJNIT 20, LOT 2199

SITE ADDRESS 2 ‘ '  INSTALLER . X DATE
1317 SUNRISE PLACE, SPRING BRANCH, TX 78070 JR. AVILA FEBRUARY 1, 2024

Routine Maintenance and Inspection Agreement

This Work for Hire Agreement (hercinalter referred to as this "Agreement™) is entered into by and between

JONATHAN & ROSEMARIE CATALANO  (referred to as “Client™) and Acrobic Services of South Texas (Thomas W.
Hampton MP349) (hereinalier referred to as “Contractor™) located at 15188 FM 306 Canyon Lake, Texas 78133 (830)
964-2365. By this Agreement the Contractor agrees o render professional service. as described herein, and the Client
agrees to fulfill the terms of this Agreement as described herein.

This contract will provide tor all required inspections, testing and service for your Acrobic Treatment System. The policy
will include the following:

1. 3 inspections a year/services calls (at least one every 4 months), for a total of' 6 over the two year period including
inspection, adjustment and servicing of the mechanical, clectrical and other applicable component parts o ensure proper
function. This includes inspecting the control pancel, air pumps, air {ilters, dilfuser operation. Any alarm situation
alfecting the proper function of the Aerobic process will be addressed within a 48-hour time frame. Repair work on
non-warranty parts will include price for parts & labor. The prices will be quoted before work is performed.

2. An effluent quality inspection consisting of a visual check for color, wurbidity, scum overflow and examination [or
odors. A test for chlorine residual and pH will be taken and reported as necessary.

3. Il"any improper operation is observed, which cannot be corrected at the time of the service visit, you will be notified
immediately in writing ol the conditions and estimated dateol i

4. The customer is responsible for the chlorine; it must b g the serviee visil.

5. Any additional visits, inspections or sample collection - lunicipalitics, Water/River Authorities, and
County Agencies the TCEQ or any other authorized regulatory agency in your jurisdiction will be covered by this policy.
BOD and TSS testing is covered by this contract.

The Homeowners Manual must be strictly followed or warranties are subject to invalidation. Pumping of sludge
build-up is not covered by this policy and will result in additional charges.

ACCESS BY CONTRACTOR

The Contractor or anyone authorized by the Contractor may enter the property at reasonable times without prior notice for
the purpose of the above described Services. The contractor may access the System components including the tanks by
means of excavation for the purpose of evaluations if necessary. Soil

Is to be replaced with the excavated material as best as possible.

Termination of Agreement

Either party may terminate this agreement within ten days with a written notice in the event of substantial failure to
perform in accordance with its terms by the other party without fault of the terminating party. I[ this Agreement is so
terminated, the Contractor will immediately notify the appropriate health authority of the termination.
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N\ crobic Scrviees
. ) of SanthTexas

Limit of Liability -
In no event shall the Contractor be lable for indirect, consequential, incidental or punitive damages, whether in contrael
tort or any other theory, In no event shall the Contractor’s liability Tor direet damages exceed the price for the services
described in this Agreement,

Dispute Resolution
I dispute between the Client and the Contractor arises that cannot be settled in good Faith negotiations then the parties
shall choose & mutually aceeptable arbitator and shall share the cost ol the arbitration services equally.

Entire Agreement
This Agreement contains the entire agreement of the parties, and there are no other promises or conditions in any other
agreement either oral or writlen

Severahiliny

Ifany provision of this Agreement shall be held o be mvalid or unentorceable for any reason, the remaining provisions
shall continue 1o be valid and enforceable. 1 court finds that any provision of this agreement is invalid or unenforecable.
but that by limiting such provision it would become valid and enforceable, then such provision shall be deemed 1o be
written. vonstrued, and entoreed as so limited.

HOME OWNER SERVICE MROVIDFR

JONATH!_\N & ROS’EMARIECATAU\NO Mo bt ey goes o] Senth fesas bng
NAME ENTITY

PRINN FAL Mt Cagtven Lake TN 7833

familycatalano2008@gmail.com

EMAIL VOID g id . Vins

(210)221-7371 or (571)758-782€ ,
PHONJ 7—0 /\// [ LTI

i t1% | |
Satature of S toe Phivedes AN
[ Phrna s FlLomipton, OSURDES9T A Paniins 1o

sinaft ki
EFFECTIVE DATE _
EXPIRED DATE_
INSTALLED

Model =

Blower Panel Seral =

The effective date of thes initiel maintciance contract stall he the dee license 1o operate is issued
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DRT INFORMATION
Date: January 31, 2024
Applicant Information:

& Evaluator Information:
Name: JONATHAN & ROSEMARIE CATALANO Name: Greg W. Johnson, P.E.. R.S.. S.E. 11561

Address: 891 ROADRUNNER SPUR Address:_170 Hollow Oak
City:_ CANYONLAKE __ State: TEXAS City:_New Braunfels State: Texas
Zip Code: ___78133 __ Phone: (571) 758-7828 Zip Code: 78132  Phone & Fax (830)905-2778
Property Location: ~ Installer Information:
Lot 2199 Unit_20_ Blk___ Subd. MYSTIC SHORES Name:
Street Address: 1317 SUNRISE PLACE Company:
City: SPRING BRANCH Zip Code: ____78070 Address:
Additional Info.: City: State:
ZipCode:__ Phone
Topography: Slope within proposed disposal area: 6 %
Presence of 100 yr. Flood Zone: YES_ __NOX_
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area. YES_ _ NOX
Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water impoundments YES___NOX_
Presence of upper water shed YES___NOX_
Organized sewage service available to lot YES_ __NOX_

Design Calculations for Aerobic Treatment with Spray Irrigation:

Commercial

Residential Water conserving fixtures to be utilized? Yes _X  No
Number of Bedrooms the septic system is sized for: ___S Total sq. ft. living area 4000
Q gal/day (Bedrooms +1) * 75 GPD - (20% reductlon for water cons _\%/ g fixtures)

Q=( +1)*75-( 20%)= 360 Y70 Ves ;qn

Trash Tank Size 431
TCEQ Approved Aerobic Plant Slze ‘ |
Req'd Application Area = Q/Ri = VOI D

Application Area Utlhzed = sq ft.
Pump Requirement Gpm 41 Psi (Redjacket 0.5 HP 18 G.P.M. series or equivalent)
Dosing Cycle: ON DEMAND or X TIMED TO DOSE IN PREDAWN HOURS
Pump Tank Size = 854 Gal. 16.1 Gal/inch.

Reserve Requirement=___ {46 Gal. 1/3 day flow.

Alarms: Audible & Visual High Water Alarm & Visual Air Pump malfunction

With Chlorinator NSF/TCEQ APPROVED

SCH-40 or SDR-26 3" or 4" sewer line to tank

Two way cleanout

Pop-up rotary sprinkler heads w/ purple non-potable lids

1" Sch-40 PVC discharge manifold

APPLICATION AREA SHOULD BE SEEDED AND MAINTAINED WITH VEGETATION.
EXPOSED ROCK WILL BE COVERED WITH SOIL .

I HAVE PERFORMED A THOROUGH INVESTIGATION BEING A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
AND SITE EVALUATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 285, SUBCHAPTER D, §285.30, & §285.40
(REGARDING RECHARGE FEATURES), TEXAS COMMISSION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

(EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 29, 2016) = ;;»B ;: 7};\‘\
;‘5 AV -fvd,“{,\
ol BULSTE T Y
| S
GREG W. JOHNSQN, P E. F#002585 - S.E. 11561 IDATE / ;{__C,SB_E,C?,W,_J_QHN_sgN_,?
93" 67687 o &/

NS .",6 @.'_.' &
e -OrsTER" &7 FIRM #2585
=S
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Assembly Details L VOID J GENERAL NOTES: 1

1. Plant structure material to be precast concrete and steel.

OSSF 2. Maximum burial depth is 30" from slab top to grade.

3. Welght = 16,700 Ibs.

4. Treatment capacity is 800 GPD. Pump compartment set-up
for a 420 GPD Flow Rate (5 beedroom, < 4,501 sq/ft living
aera). Please specify for additional set-up requirements,
BOD Loading = 2.60 Ibs. per day.

DIMENSIONS: . 5. Standard tablet chlorinator or Optional Liquid chlorinator.
Outside Height: 67" NSF approved chlorinators (tablet & liquid) available.
Outside Width: 75 6. Bio-Robix B-800 Control Center w/ Timer for night

Outside Length: 164.5" spray application. Optional Micro Dose (min/sec)timer

avallable for drip applications. Electrical Requirement to be
115 Volts, 60 Hz, Single Phase, 30 AMP, Grounded Receptacle.
7. 20" @ acess riser w/ lid (Typical 4). Optional extension
risers available.
8. 20 GPM 1/2 HP, high head effluent pump.
See Note 9. 9. HIBLOW Air Compressor w/ concrete housing.
10. 1/2" Sch. 40 PVC Air Line (Max. 50 Lft from Plant).
See Note 9. / 11,

MINIMUM EXCAVATION DIMENSIONS:
Width: 87"
Length: 177"

1" Sch. 40 PVC pipe to distribution system provided by
contractor.
12. 4" min. compacted sand or gravel pad by Contractor

See Note 5.

See Note 10.

—11

See Note 7.\

:_{n'i . . 5 Flow Line ‘. . l_l i

alk

59" |1 e

7 1 v ,
1 treatment - Aeratlon ;| Clarifier ." B!
| 431Gal " 697 Gal. ] 250 Gal. 5

N

Diffuser Bar \See Note 8, \
See Note 12.

b

\ 1 Advantage Wastewater Solutions lic.]
/ 1V7 A0~ 444 A Old Hwy No 9
£Advan r‘lfl, C Comfort, TX 78013
Wasrewator Saalunons il 830-995-3189

2 fax 830-995-4051

March, 2010
By: A.S.

NuWater B-800
Aerobic Treatment Plant (Assembled)

Scale:
* All Dimensions subject to allowable specification
tolerances,

Dwg. #: ADV-BB00-2

Model: B-800
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TANK NOTES:
Tanks must be set to allow a minimum of
1/8" per foot fall from the residence.

Tightlines to the tank shall be SCH-40 PVC.

A two way sanitary tee is required between
residence and tank.

A minimum of 4" of sand, sandy loam, clay loam
free of rock shall be placed under and around tanks

ALL WIRING MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
THE MOST RECENT NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

—

TO CONTROL PANEL

PUMP RISER =——w=t

{

PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT
& SAMPLING VALVE

voID

RESERVE REQUIREMENT
140 GAL

‘¢ QOVERRIDE FLOAT

WORKING LEVEL
420 GAL

le—g—e
‘-"‘X

HIGH LEVEL FLOAT

OF INLET

PUMP ON/OFF FLOAT

56" TO BOTTOM

26"

SUMP 193 GAL

12"
e

¢

TYPICAL PUMP TANK CONFIGURATION
NU-WATER B-800 PUMP TANK
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From: Ritzen,Brenda

To: "familycatalano2008@gmail.com"; "(gregjohnsonpe@yahoo.com)"
Subject: Permit 118599

Date: Friday, May 2, 2025 3:58:00 PM

Attachments: image001.png

Re: Jonathan & Rosemarie Catalano

Mystic Shores Unit 20 Lot 2199

Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site
Sewage Facility (OSSF)

Owner / Agent :

The following information is needed before | can continue processing the
referenced permit submittal:

kﬁoth owners actual signatures are required on the permit
application or submit esignature confirmations.
2. Revise as needed and resubmit.

Thank you,

Brenda Ritzen

Environmental Health Coordinator
195 David Jonas Dr.

Mew Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL DR:0500007722
COUNTY 830-608-2090

WWW.CCE0.0TE



mailto:rabbjr@co.comal.tx.us
mailto:familycatalano2008@gmail.com
mailto:gregjohnsonpe@yahoo.com

\ Brenda Ritzen

I ! Environmental Health Coordinator
g 195 David Jonas Dr.

New Braunfels, TX 78132

COMAL oroso0007722
COUNTY 2060820
Y

www.cceo.org



rabbjr
Accepted


RECEIVED

By Kathy Griffin at 11:45 am, Apr 25, 2025

195 DAVID JONAS DR
i COMAL COUNTY ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION N o) Goa o000 2

Date April 24,2025 { VOID }

1. APPLICANT / AGENT INFORMATION

(830) 608-2090
WWW.CCEO.ORG

Permit Number 118599

Renewal of 117196

Owner Name JONATHAN & ROSEMARIE CATALANO

Agent Name GREG JOHNSON, P.E.
Mailing Address 891 ROADRUNNER SPUR Agent Address 170 HOLLOW OAK
City, State, Zip CANYON LAKE TEXAS 78133 City, State, Zip NEW BRAUNFELS TEXAS 78132
Phone # 571-758-7828 Phone # 830-905-2778
Email familycatalano2008@gmail.com Email gregjohnsonpe@yahoo.com
2. LOCATION
Subdivision Name MYSTIC SHORES Unit 20 Lot 2199 Block

Survey Name / Abstract Number Acreage

SPRING BRANCH State TX Zip 78070

Address 1317 SUNRISE PLACE City
3. TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT

& Single Family Residential

Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.) HOUSE

Number of Bedrooms 5
Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area 4000
D Non-Single Family Residential

(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area)
Type of Facility

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 800,000 (Structure Only)

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the Unite of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?

D Yes & No (If yes, owner must provide approval from USAC VOID rovements within the USACE flowage easement)

Source of Water & Public D Private Well D Rainw
4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER
By signing this application, | certify that:

- The completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal any material

facts. | certify that | am the property owner or | possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said
property.

- Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- I understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required
by the Comal County Flood Damage Prevention Order.

- | affirmatively consent to the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

Qonathon Catzlons Rostrmorie Cotolono asmos

Signature of Owner Date

Page 1 of 2

Revised January 2021


Kathy Griffin
Received
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GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
Texas Property Code Section 11.008.
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN REAL PROPERTY RECORDS
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU
MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM
ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFORE

IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY
NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER’S LICENSE NUMBER. ‘

Date: A\Q( 1\ \g/ 2021

Grantor: LOUIS DELUNA and SHELLEY DELUNA, husband and wife
Grantee: JONATHAN CATALANO and ROSEMARIE CATALANO

Grantee's Mailing Address (including county):

JONATHAN CATALANO
ROSE

A
| ; : gounty ‘

Consideration: TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS and other good and valuable
consideration.

Property (including any improvements):

LOT 2199, OF MYSTIC SHORES, UNIT 20, ASUBDIVISION IN COMAL COUNTY,
TEXAS ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN
DOCUMENT NO. 200706008309 OF THE MAP AND PLAT RECORDS OF COMAL
COUNTY, TEXAS.

Reservations From and Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:

This conveyance is made and accepted subject to any and all existing restrictions,
mineral reservations and interests, conditions, covenants, easements and rights of way,
if any, applicable to and enforceable against the above described real property as now
reflected by the records of the County Clerk of the County in which the property is situated.

Current ad valorem taxes on the above described property as of the date hereof are
assumed by Grantee and Grantee covenants and promises to pay the same.

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
GF #2757521-02925 PAGE 1

' CArsnss
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Texas

STATE OF
COUNTY oF __Collin

This instrument was acknowledged before me o

LOUIS DELUNA

Rosalind J Booker

§
§
§

n04/ 12/2021 , 2021, by

Notarized online using audio-video communication

%A,M frkur

1D NUMBER
conmggzgmnes Notary Public, State of _1ayas
April 3,2024 . )
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF __Texas g
COUNTY OF ___Collin §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 94/12/2021

SHELLEY DELUNA. '

Rosalind J Booker

iD NUMBER
172493N
COMMISSION EXPIRES
April 3, 2024

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

F:\wp\Mhi\Tatco\575202112102925-gcwd .wpd

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
GF #2757521-02925

, 2021, by

Notarized online using audio-video communication
dnd 4] Fockir

Notary Public, State of _Texas

Filed and Recorded

Official Public Records
Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk
Comal County, Texas
04/13/2021 12:08:54 PM
CSCHUL 3 Pages(s)
202106019617

) babbiz ocpp

PAGE 3



N‘ COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

A\

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 117196
Issued This Date: 03/12/2024
This permit is hereby given to: JONATHAN & ROSEMARIE CATALANO

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

1317 SUNRISE PLACE
SPRING BRANCH, TX 78070

Subdivision: MYSTIC SHORES

Unit: 20
Lot: 2199
Block: 0
Acreage: 4.0000

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Aerobic

Surface Irrigation

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply with
current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.



	topmostSubform[0]: 
	Page1[0]: 
	T19[0]: 1317 Sunrise Place
	T91[0]: Canyon Impact
	T93[0]: OS0039407
	T86[0]: 5/21/25
	T84[0]: 5/9/25
	T88[0]: 
	T78[0]: Corey Allen
	T80[0]: Corey Allen
	T82[0]: 
	T18[0]: 118599
	Table1[0]: 
	Row2[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: x
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: x
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row3[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: x
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: x
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row4[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: x
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: x
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row5[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: x
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: x
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row6[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: x
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: x
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row7[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row8[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 


	T18[1]: 5/9/25 CA: Solar aerobics and waterline location revision needed leave waterline open for verification. Tank level no leaks cover tank. Need op 5/21/25 CA: Waterline sleeved cover tightline. Spray areas seeded. Need op. Need more cover in spray areas for rocks.

	Page2[0]: 
	Table2[0]: 
	Row2[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row3[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: x
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: x
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row4[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row5[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row6[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row7[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row8[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 800
	Cell6[0]: x
	Cell8[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: x

	Row9[0]: 
	#field[1]: NuWater 
  
                     
	#field[3]: 
	#field[4]: 
	#field[0]: x        
x        
	#field[2]: x         
x         

	Row10[0]: 
	#field[0]: 
	#field[2]: 
	#field[4]: 
	#field[3]: 
	#field[1]: 

	Row11[0]: 
	#field[1]: 
	#field[2]: 
	#field[3]: 
	#field[0]: 
	#field[4]: 

	Row12[0]: 
	#field[0]: 
	#field[3]: 
	#field[4]: 
	#field[1]: 
	#field[2]: 



	Page3[0]: 
	Table2[0]: 
	Row2[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row3[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row4[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row5[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	#field[1]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row6[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row7[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: x
	Cell5[0]: Surface Application
	Cell6[0]: x
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row8[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row9[0]: 
	#field[0]: 
	#field[1]: 
	#field[2]: 
	#field[3]: 
	#field[4]: 

	Row10[0]: 
	#field[0]: 
	#field[1]: 
	#field[2]: 
	#field[3]: 
	#field[4]: 

	Row11[0]: 
	#field[0]: 
	#field[1]: 
	#field[2]: 
	#field[3]: 
	#field[4]: 

	Row12[0]: 
	#field[0]: 
	#field[1]: 
	#field[2]: 
	#field[3]: 
	#field[4]: 

	Row13[0]: 
	#field[0]: 
	#field[1]: 
	#field[2]: 
	#field[3]: 
	#field[4]: 

	Row14[0]: 
	#field[0]: 
	#field[1]: 
	#field[2]: 
	#field[3]: 
	#field[4]: 



	Page4[0]: 
	Table2[0]: 
	Row2[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row3[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: x
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: x
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row4[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: x

x



x
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: x

x



x
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row5[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: x
	#field[1]: 
	Cell6[0]: x
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row6[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row7[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row8[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row9[0]: 
	#field[0]: x
	#field[1]: 
	#field[2]: x
	#field[3]: 
	#field[4]: 



	Page5[0]: 
	Table2[0]: 
	Row2[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: x
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: x
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row3[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: x

x

x
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: x
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row4[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: x
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row5[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	#field[1]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row6[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 

	Row7[0]: 
	Cell3[0]: 
	Cell5[0]: 
	Cell6[0]: 
	Cell7[0]: 
	Cell8[0]: 






